
 

 

 

 

Executive 
Name Title Phone Extension Email Address 

 
Pam Hyland 

 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
x1300 

 
phyland@gssne.org 
 

 
Miriam Montag 

 
Executive Assistant 

 
x1302 

 
mmontag@gssne.org 
 

Accounting 
 
Susan Mansolillo 

 
Chief Financial Officer 

 
x1309 

 
smansolillo@gssne.org 
 

 
Wanda Cavedon 

 
Accountant 

 
x1307 

 
wcavedon@gssne.org 
 

 
Marie Martin 

 
Accountant 

 
x1306 

 
mmartin@gssne.org 
 

    

Fund Development, Product Sales & Marketing 
 
Ginger Lallo 

 
Senior Director, Fund Development, Marketing & 
Product Sales 

 
x1310 

 
glallo@gssne.org 

 
Sarah Cholewa 

 
Fund Development & Marketing Associate 

 
x1311 

 
scholewa@gssne.org 

 
Roberta Dowding 

 
Product Sales Associate 

 
x1301 

 
rdowding@gssne.org 
 

Girl Scouts of Southeastern New England 
500 Greenwich Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 
Phone Number: 401-331-4500 or 800-331-0149, followed by the extensions listed below. 
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Rachel Langley Marketing & Communications Manager x1303 rlangley@gssne.org 
 

 
Jill Martens 

 
Annual Giving Manager 

 
x1304 

 
jmartens@gssne.org 
 

 
Louise Moore 

 
Retail Store Manager 

 
x1200 

 
lmoore@gssne.org 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    

Program & Camp 
 
Stefanie Argus 

 
Director of Program 

 
x1400 

 
sargus@gssne.org 
 

 
Donna Lewis 

 
Older Girl Program Specialist 

 
x1424 

 
dlewis@gssne.org 
 

 
Charlotte Markey 

 
Outdoor Program Specialist 

 
x1419 

 
cmarkey@gssne.org 
 

 
M. Patricia “Pat” Smith 

 
Younger Girl Program Specialist 

 
x1405 

 
psmith@gssne.org 
 

    

Property 
 
Ernie Little 

 
Senior Director, Property & Facilities 

 
x1403 

 
elittle@gssne.org 

 
Ken Buteau 

 
Facilities Tech 

  
kbuteau@gssne.org 

 
Dan Webster 

 
Facilities Tech 

  
dwebster@gssne.org 
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Registration 
 
Pauline Gendron 

 
Registration Manager 

 
x1202 

 
pgendron@gssne.org 
 

Therese Hem Customer Care Associate X1204 them@gssne.org 
 
Rebecca Reynolds 

 
Registrar 

 
x1205 

 
rreynolds@gssne.org 

 
Cindy Rollins 

 
Receptionist 

 
x1000 

 
crollins@gssne.org 

    

Volunteer Management, Membership & Training 
 
Jill Olson-Crowley 

 
Senior Director, Volunteer Management, Membership 
& Training 

 
x1415 

 
jolsoncrowley@gssne.org 
 

 
Martha Frutchey 

 
Training Specialist 

 
x1408 

 
mfrutchey@gssne.org 

 
Crystal Hayman 

 
Administrative Assistant 

 
x1415 

 
chayman@gssne.org 
 

Gricel Ocampo Volunteer & Outreach Specialist X1414 gocampo@gssne.org 
 
Wanda Rivera 

 
Volunteer & Training Specialist 

 
x1420 
 

 
wrivera@gssne.org 
 
 

Laura Minadeo  Membership Specialist, Northern RI, Southeastern MA X1401 lminadeo@gssne.org 
 

 
Pam McGinn 

Membership Specialist, East Bay, Aquidneck Island, 
Southeastern MA 
 

x1406 
 

pmcginn@gssne.org 
 
 

Tess Sullivan 
 

Membership Specialist, West Bay and South County 
 

x1407 
 

tsullivan@gssne.org 
 
 

TBD 
 

Membership Specialist, Greater Providence 
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